Light Trap Counts, Eastern Nebraska Research, Extension, and Education Center, 2025

Elliot Knoell, Research Project Coordinator, Entomology
eknoell2@unl.edu

ECB = European Corn Borer
WBC = Western Bean Cutworm
CEW = Corn Earworm
ACW = Army Cutworm
ARM = True Armyworm
BCW = Black Cutworm

CEL = Celery Looper
CSB = Common Stalk Borer

DCW = Dingy Cutworm
FAW = Fall Armyworm
SPC = Spotted Cutworm

FOL = Forage Looper

BL = Bilobed Looper

GCL = Green Cloverworm

SMC = Saltmarsh Caterpillar
VAR = Variegated Cutworm
WHA = Wheathead Armyworm
WLS = Whitelined Sphinx

YSA = Yellowstriped armyworm
YWB = Yellow Woolly Bear
SCRB = Scarabs (June Beetles & Chafers)

2025

Date | ECB | WBC | CEW | ACW | ARM | BCW | CEL | CSB | DCW | FAW | SPC | FOL | BL | GCL | SMC | VAR | WHA | WLS | YSA | YWB | SCRB
uly17 | o | 105 | o 0 9 o |o| o o o |o| 6 |0o|3| 0| 0] o o | 3| 2 8
uy16 | 0 | 31 | o 0 1 o |o| o o 0 o] 2 ol1] o1 o0 o | o| 1 | 30
uly1s | 1 | 14 | o 0 1 o | 1|0/ o 0 lo| 1 0| 2] o0 1 0 1| 0| 2 | a3
J“"1’412' 1| 39 | o 0 6 o oo | o o | o| 6 |0]|5 ]| 0| 2 0 1 | 0| 5 | 62
uly1l | o 7 0 0 5 o |1] 0] o o |o|1a]o0olo| o 0] o 0o | o | 2 | 3a
July10 | o0 6 0 0 1 0o |o| o o 0o |o| 6 |olo| o o] o 0o | o | 2 | a
ulys9 | o | 14 | 3 0 7 0o |1] 0] o 0 |o|19|0olo| o 3] o o |o| 1 | 78
ulya7 | o 8 0 0 | 177 | o |o ]| o | o 0o |o| 28|00 o o] o 0o | o | 1 | 117
July 3 0 3 0 0 8 1 0| o] o o |o|11]olo| o 1] o o |o| 1 | 73
uly12 | o 6 0 0 | 12| o | 2] 0 o 0 |o|2]0lo o 3] o o | o| 2 | 18
’”":028' 0 0 0 o | 12| o | o | o] o o ol 6 |0 0| o o 0 o | o| o | 108
June27 | 0 0 0 0o | 22| 0 o] o] o 0o |o |18 |olo| o 21 o o | o| o | 36
June26 | 1 0 1 o | 13| 1 |o| o] o 0 |o |15 |00 o 1 0 o | o| 2 | 35
’”";524' 0 0 1 o [ 3| 0 |o|o]| o o |o| 260l 0| 0| o0 1 o | 1| o | a0
J”"::l' 1 0 5 0o [233| 1 | 2|0 o o |o |8 |10 0| 7 8 2 | 9| a | 86
June20 | 0 0 0 0 2 0 | 1] 0] o 0 |o |10 |1l0 0| 1] o0 1 0] o | a6
June19 | 1 0 0 0 1 o |o| o] o o o] 8 |olo| ol o] o 1 | 0| 1 7
’”"fsﬂ' 0 0 0 0 4 o ool o o |o|1a0|lo0 ]| 0| 1 0 o | o | 2 | 31



mailto:eknoell2@unl.edu

178

16
64
13

62

38
104

143

56
10

53

34

90
42

16

NO DATA

12

0
1
0
0

0
0

1
2
1

0
0

0
3
3

June 14-
16
June 13
June 12
June 11
June 10
June 7-9

June 5-6

June 3-4

May 31-
June 2

May 30
May 29
May 28
May 26-
27

May 24-
25

May 23
May 22
May 20-

21
May 16-

19
May 15
May 14
May 13




