Light Trap Counts, Eastern Nebraska Research, Extension, and Education Center, 2025 Elliot Knoell, Research Project Coordinator, Entomology eknoell2@unl.edu

FOL = Forage Looper

ECB = European Corn Borer **CEL** = Celery Looper **BL** = Bilobed Looper **YSA** = Yellowstriped armyworm **WBC** = Western Bean Cutworm **CSB** = Common Stalk Borer **GCL** = Green Cloverworm **YWB** = Yellow Woolly Bear **SCRB** = Scarabs (June Beetles & Chafers) **CEW** = Corn Earworm **DCW** = Dingy Cutworm **SMC** = Saltmarsh Caterpillar **ACW** = Army Cutworm **FAW** = Fall Armyworm **VAR** = Variegated Cutworm **ARM** = True Armyworm **SPC** = Spotted Cutworm **WHA** = Wheathead Armyworm

WLS = Whitelined Sphinx

2025

BCW = Black Cutworm

Date	ECB	WBC	CEW	ACW	ARM	BCW	CEL	CSB	DCW	FAW	SPC	FOL	BL	GCL	SMC	VAR	WHA	WLS	YSA	YWB	SCRB
July 17	0	105	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	2	8
July 16	0	31	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	30
July 15	1	14	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	1	0	2	43
July 12- 14	1	39	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	5	0	2	0	1	0	5	62
July 11	0	7	0	0	5	0	1	0	0	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	34
July 10	0	6	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	42
July 8-9	0	14	3	0	7	0	1	0	0	0	0	19	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	1	78
July 4-7	0	8	0	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	28	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	117
July 3	0	3	0	0	8	1	0	0	0	0	0	11	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	73
July 1-2	0	6	0	0	12	0	2	0	0	0	0	22	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	2	18
June 28- 30	0	0	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	104
June 27	0	0	0	0	23	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	36
June 26	1	0	1	0	13	1	0	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	35
June 24- 25	0	0	1	0	34	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	40
June 21- 23	1	0	5	0	233	1	2	0	0	0	0	86	1	0	0	7	8	2	9	4	86
June 20	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	10	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	46
June 19	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	7
June 17- 18	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	31

June 14-	0	0	0	0	12	0	2	0	0	0	0	11	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	178
16						-													-		
June 13	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16
June 12	1	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	64
June 11	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	13
June 10	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1
June 7-9	1	0	0	0	5	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	8	62
June 5-6	0	0	0	0	5	0	1	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	38
June 3-4	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	104
May 31- June 2	0	0	0	1	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	7	143
May 30	1	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
May 29	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	8	56
May 28	1	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	10
May 26- 27	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	3	53
May 24- 25	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	34
May 23	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
May 22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
May 20- 21	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	3
May 16- 19										NO	DATA										
May 15	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	4	1	0	0	5	90
May 14	3	0	0	0	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	6	0	0	5	42
May 13	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	4	16